www.ecourtsindia.com

ITEM NO.15 COURT NO.13 SECTION IVB

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 14715-14716/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 18/02/2014 in RFA No. 3151/2009 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HARYANA WAKF BOARD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

HARJINDER PAL SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

S.L.P.(C)...CC No. 11244/2014

(With appln.(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15365/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15573/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15614/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 15656/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17083/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 17085-17086/2014

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date: 13/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Salman Khurshid, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Imtiaz Ahmed, Adv. Mrs. Naghma Imtiaz, Adv.

Ms. Amra Moosavi, Adv.

M/s. Equity Lex Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Issue notice, on the special leave petitions as well as on the application for condonation of delay, returnable in four weeks.

To be tagged with SLP(C) No. 24838 of 2014.

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER

(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTER